
Politiske udvalg, Viborg Byråd - 2022-2025 
 

Borgmester: Ulrik Wilbek (Venstre)  

 

1. Viceborgmester: Mads Panny (Socialdemokratiet) 

 

2. Viceborgmester: Torsten Nielsen (Konservative) 

 

 

Økonomi- og Erhvervsudvalget 

Ulrik Wilbek (Venstre) – født formand 

Mads Panny (Socialdemokratiet) – næstformand 

Kim Dongsgaard (Venstre) 

Kurt Mosgaard (Venstre) 

Mette Nielsen (Socialdemokratiet) 

Martin Sanderhoff (Socialdemokratiet) 

Torsten Nielsen (Konservative) 

Peter Juhl (Konservative) 

Steffen Drejer (Konservative) 

 

Børne- og Ungdomsudvalget 

Katrine Fusager Rohde (Venstre) – formand 

Birgith Langballe (Socialdemokratiet) – næstformand 

Anders Jensen (Venstre) 

Marianne Aaris (Socialdemokratiet) 

Malena Møller Mortensen (Konservative) 

Marianne Gaardsdal (SF) 

Birthe Harritz (Socialdemokratiet) 

 

 

 

 



 

Social- og Sundhedsudvalget 

Stine Damborg Hust (Konservative) – formand 

Mette Nielsen (Socialdemokratiet) – næstformand 

Kurt Johansen (Venstre) 

Lone Kastberg (Venstre) 

Sofie Ringgaard Schøning (Konservative) 

 

Ældre- og Aktivitetsudvalget 

Johannes Vesterby (Venstre) – formand 

Lise Bertelsen (Konservative) – næstformand 

Mette Nielsen (Socialdemokratiet) 

Marianne Aaris (Socialdemokratiet) 

Pia Viller Arendt (Venstre) 

 

Beskæftigelsesudvalget 

Anders Bertel (Socialdemokratiet) – formand 

Lise Bertelsen (Konservative) – næstformand 

Stine Isaksen (Alternativet) 

Anders Jensen (Venstre) 

Lars Mogensen (Venstre) 

 

Kultur- og Fritidsudvalget 

Mads Panny (Socialdemokratiet) – formand 

Pia Viller Arendt (Venstre) – næstformand 

Frederik Houmann Thuesen (Venstre) 

Peter Juhl (Konservative) 

Marianne Gaardsdal (SF) 

 

 

 

 



 

Teknisk Udvalg 

Torsten Nielsen (Konservative) – formand 

Johannes Vesterby (Venstre) – næstformand 

Niels Jørgen Ottesen (Venstre) 

Aksel Rosager Johansen (Enhedslisten) 

Martin Sanderhoff (Socialdemokratiet) 

 

Klima- og Miljøudvalget 

Eva Pinnerup (Socialdemokratiet) – formand 

Kurt Mosgaard (Venstre) – næstformand 

Stine Isaksen (Alternativet) 

Lars Mogensen (Venstre) 

Steffen Drejer (Konservative) 

 

Landdistriktsudvalget 

Kim Dongsgaard (Venstre) – formand 

Sofie Ringgaard Schønning (Konservative) – næstformand 

Birgith Langballe (Socialdemokratiet) 

Lone Kastberg (Venstre) 

Leo Nørgaard (Nye Borgerlige) 

Kurt Johansen (Venstre) 

Malena Møller Mortensen (Konservative) 

 

Børn og Ungeudvalget 

Niels Jørgen Ottesen (Venstre) – formand 

Birthe Harritz (Socialdemokratiet) - næstformand 

 

Energi Viborg 

Peter Juhl (Konservative) - formand 

Lars Mogensen (Venstre) – næstformand 

Kurt Johansen (Venstre) 



Birthe Harritz (Socialdemokratiet) 

Martin Sanderhoff (Socialdemokratiet) 


